Monday, June 5:  Attendance; Night Timed Writing; turn in Night books.
Learning target:  I can explain how Wiesel uses style and imagery to convey his attitude towards his captors.
Tuesday, June 6:  Attendance; Hidden Figures
Learning target:  I can identify and evaluate instances of racism in Hidden Figures.
Wednesday, June 7:  Attendance; Hidden Figures.
Learning target:  I can evaluate how John Glenn and other astronauts are portrayed in Hidden Figures.
Thursday, June 8:  Attendance; Hidden Figures.
Learning target:  I can summarize how the space program benefited from the female mathematicians.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Friday, June 9:  Attendance; personal reading post due tonight by midnight; On Writing explanation; turn in 13 Reasons Why books.
Learning target:  I can choose my four levels of the toolbox metaphor.
Monday, June 12:  Attendance; open goals; Grit survey; review for finals.
Learning target:  Learning target: I can evaluate how I did on my goals this semester.
Tuesday, June 13:  Attendance; 1 and 2 hours exams.
Wednesday, June 14:  Attendance; 3 and 4 hours exams.
Thursday, June 15:  Attendance; 5 and 6 exams.
Friday, June 16:  No school for students.  Have a great summer!
